WORKSITE VACGINE GLINIC SCHEDULE 2021

All employees are eligible for the flu vaccine at no charge at the worksite clinics.
YourChoice Health Plan Members including spouses and dependents are also eligible.
All Flu Plus clinics are via appointment only in order to maintain social distancing.

The following vaccines will be available at the worksite clinics:
Flu, Shingles, Pneumonia, Tetanus, and Hepatitis A

Appointments can be made at manatee.timetap.com

Location Date Time
Admin Building, 1** Floor Chambers Wed, Sept 1 Sam - 12pm
1112 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton
Admin Building, 5" Floor Manatee Room Fri, Sept 17 1pm - 4pm
1112 Manatee Ave W, Bradenton
Animal Services, Shelter Conference Room Tues, Sept 21 8am —9am
305 25 5t W, Palmetto
Bradenton Area Convention Center, Parking Lot {Drive Thru) 5at, Sept 18 1pm—4pm
1 Haben Blvd, Palmetto
Child Protective Services, Sheriff's Conf Room *CPID Only* Tues, Sept 7 Sam—1lam
3500 9 5t West, Bradenton
Employee Health Benefits, Conference Room Wed, Sept 22 1lam—2pm
5213 4* Ave Circle East, Bradenton
GT Bray, Movie Room Wed, Sept 15 Sam— 10am

5502 33 Ave Drive W, Bradenton

Landfill, Admin Building Conference Room
3333 Lena Rd, Bradenton

Wed, Sept 22

9:30am — 10:30am

MSO Central Jail, Classroom A *MS0 Only*®
14490 B Harlee Rd, Palmetto

Tues, Sept 14

4pm — 6pm

Wed, Sept 15

4pm — Gpm

MSO Ops, Media Classroom *MS0/CPID Only* Fri Sept 3 2:30am—11:30am
600 301 Elvd. Suite 202, Bradenton Fri Sept 24 &:30am— 11:20am
NMorth County Water Reclamation, Admin Building Thurs, Sept 9 7am —8am
B500 658" 5t Fast, Palmetto

Port Authority, Access Control Center Thurs, Sept 2 10am- 12pm

13504 Piney Point Rd, Palmetto

Property Appraiser, 1" Floor Conference Room
915 4" Ave West, Bradenton

Man, Sept 20

2:30pm — 4:30pm

Public Safety Center, Training Rooms A &B *PSC Staff Only™ Thurs, Sept 23 Bam —9am
2101 47" Terrace East, Bradenton
Public Works, Conference Room #2 Thurs, Sept 16 7am— 10am

1022 26 Ave East, Bradenton

Tax Collector, IT Conference Room *TCO Only®
519 301 Blvd West, Bradenton

Thurs, Sept 23

11:30am — 3:30pm

Transit, Large Conference Room *TRANSIT/TRANSIT FLEET DMLY= Wed, Sept 8 11:45am— 1:45pm
2411 Tallevast Rd, Sarasota

Utilities, Sewer Collections Ops Admin Conference Room Fri, Sept 10 7:30am — 10:30am
4525 66t 5t West, Bradenton

Utilities, Large Admin Conference Room Fri, Sept 17 7am—10am

4410 656" 5t. West, Bradenton

Water Treatment Plant, 2" Floor Conference Hoom|
17915 Waterline Rd, Bradenton

Wed, Sept 22

7:30am — 8:30am

For more information contact Vanessa Rene at 941-748-4501 Ext. 6418

Choice



